



Vendor Ranking

**Letting:** 02201216 December 16, 2020 11:00 AM  
**Call Order:** 004  
**Contract:** E20C2  
**District:** District 2  
**Counties:** DUVAL  
**Fed Aid No:** N/A  
**Contract Time:** 150 AVAILABLE DAYS  
**Project(s):** 44105115201 (\*)  
**Contract Desc:** I-295(SR9A) @ FIRESTONE ROAD BRIDGE

Rank	Vendor	Bid Type	Bid Status	Total Bid	Percent Of Low Bid
1	GULF COAST CONTRACTING, LLC	Responsive	Winning bid	\$539,351.00	100.00%
2	SEMINOLE EQUIPMENT, INC.	Responsive	Non-Winning Bid	\$650,271.90	120.57%
3	M & J CONSTRUCTION COMPANY OF PINELLAS COUNTY, INC.	Responsive	Non-Winning Bid	\$709,918.28	131.62%
4	ROYAL BRIDGE, INC.	Responsive	Non-Winning Bid	\$729,675.50	135.29%
5	SOUTHERN ROAD & BRIDGE, LLC	Responsive	Non-Winning Bid	\$814,213.82	150.96%
6	OLYMPUS PAINTING CONTRACTORS, INC.	Responsive	Non-Winning Bid	\$849,391.46	157.48%
7	ELITE INDUSTRIAL PAINTING	Responsive	Non-Winning Bid	\$897,310.40	166.37%
8	K.V.K. CONTRACTING, INC.	Responsive	Non-Winning Bid	\$980,000.00	181.70%
9	EXTREME SANDBLASTING & PAINTING INC	Responsive	Non-Winning Bid	\$1,153,949.40	213.95%
10	GEMSTONE, LLC	Responsive	Non-Winning Bid	\$1,268,157.40	235.13%

*NOTE: Failure to file a protest within the time prescribed in section 120.57(3), Florida Statutes, or failure to post the bond or other security required by law within the time allowed for filing a bond shall constitute a waiver of proceedings under chapter 120, Florida Statutes.*



Tabulation of Bids

**Letting:** 02201216 December 16, 2020 **Call Order:** 004 **Contract:** E20C2  
**District:** District 2 **Counties:** DUVAL **Fed Aid No:** N/A  
**Contract Time:** 150 AVAILABLE DAYS **Project(s):** 44105115201 (\*)  
**Contract Descr:** I-295(SR9A) @ FIRESTONE ROAD BRIDGE

(I-295 (SR 9A) @ Firestone Road Bridge No. 720262) Bridge repair and other incidental construction on Firestone Road over SR 9A (I-295). PREQUALIFICATION REQUIRED. BID EXPRESS MANDATORY.

Line No / Item ID Item Description ( ) indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) GULF COAST CONTRACTING, LLC		(2) SEMINOLE EQUIPMENT, INC.		(3) M & J CONSTRUCTION COMPANY OF PINELLAS COUNTY, INC.	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
<b>SECTION: 0001 Structures</b>								
0005 0460 81 RIVETS - HIGH STRENGTH BOLTS, REPLACEMENT		50.000 EA	300.00000	15,000.00	100.00000	5,000.00	300.00000	15,000.00
0010 0561 1 COATING EXISTING STRUCTURAL STEEL 44105115201 Bridge No. 720262		(297.000) TN (LS)	427,000.00000	427,000.00	480,000.00000	480,000.00	541,000.00000	541,000.00
<b>0001 Structures Section Totals:</b>				<b>\$442,000.00</b>		<b>\$485,000.00</b>		<b>\$556,000.00</b>

<b>SECTION: 0002 Roadway</b>								
0015 0101 1 MOBILIZATION 44105115201		(1.000) LS	20,000.00000	20,000.00	30,000.00000	30,000.00	73,949.00000	73,949.00
0020 0102 1 MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC 44105115201		(150.000) DA (LS)	30,000.00000	30,000.00	50,000.00000	50,000.00	42,000.00000	42,000.00
0025 0102 14 TRAFFIC CONTROL OFFICER		1,350.000 HR	10.00000	13,500.00	35.00000	47,250.00	1.00000	1,350.00
0030 0102 60 WORK ZONE SIGN		2,550.000 ED	0.10000	255.00	0.25000	637.50	0.36000	918.00



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 02201216 December 16, 2020 Call Order: 004 Contract: E20C2

Line No / Item ID Item Description ( ) indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) GULF COAST CONTRACTING, LLC		(2) SEMINOLE EQUIPMENT, INC.		(3) M & J CONSTRUCTION COMPANY OF PINELLAS COUNTY, INC.	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
<b>SECTION: 0002 Roadway</b>								
0035 0102 74 1 CHANNELIZING DEVICE- TYPES I, II, DI, VP, DRUM, OR LCD		11,442.000 ED	0.05000	572.10	0.25000	2,860.50	0.14000	1,601.88
0040 0102 76 ARROW BOARD / ADVANCE WARNING ARROW PANEL		300.000 ED	0.50000	150.00	1.00000	300.00	0.47000	141.00
0045 0102 99 PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN, TEMPORARY		150.000 ED	6.00000	900.00	5.00000	750.00	12.87000	1,930.50
0050 0102150 1 PORTABLE REGULATORY, SIGN		300.000 ED	0.50000	150.00	3.00000	900.00	0.59000	177.00
0055 0102150 2 RADAR SPEED DISPLAY UNIT		300.000 ED	0.50000	150.00	3.00000	900.00	0.59000	177.00
0060 0999 25 INITIAL CONTINGENCY AMOUNT, DO NOT BID 44105115201		(1.000) LS	31,673.90000	31,673.90	31,673.90000	31,673.90	31,673.90000	31,673.90
<b>0002 Roadway Section Totals:</b>				<b>\$97,351.00</b>		<b>\$165,271.90</b>		<b>\$153,918.28</b>
<b>Contract Grand Totals:</b>				<b>\$539,351.00</b>		<b>\$650,271.90</b>		<b>709,918.28</b>



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 02201216 December 16, 2020 Call Order: 004 Contract: E20C2

Line No / Item ID Item Description ( ) indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(4) ROYAL BRIDGE, INC.		(5) SOUTHERN ROAD & BRIDGE, LLC		(6) OLYMPUS PAINTING CONTRACTORS, INC.	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
<b>SECTION: 0001 Structures</b>								
0005 0460 81 RIVETS - HIGH STRENGTH BOLTS, REPLACEMENT		50.000 EA	150.00000	7,500.00	200.00000	10,000.00	740.00000	37,000.00
0010 0561 1 COATING EXISTING STRUCTURAL STEEL 44105115201 Bridge No. 720262		(297.000) TN (LS)	558,547.00000	558,547.00	600,000.00000	600,000.00	663,700.00000	663,700.00
<b>0001 Structures Section Totals:</b>				<b>\$566,047.00</b>		<b>\$610,000.00</b>		<b>\$700,700.00</b>

<b>SECTION: 0002 Roadway</b>								
0015 0101 1 MOBILIZATION 44105115201		(1.000) LS	70,000.00000	70,000.00	80,000.00000	80,000.00	35,000.00000	35,000.00
0020 0102 1 MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC 44105115201		(150.000) DA (LS)	25,000.00000	25,000.00	90,000.00000	90,000.00	72,110.00000	72,110.00
0025 0102 14 TRAFFIC CONTROL OFFICER		1,350.000 HR	25.00000	33,750.00	1.00000	1,350.00	1.00000	1,350.00
0030 0102 60 WORK ZONE SIGN		2,550.000 ED	0.15000	382.50	0.01000	25.50	0.36000	918.00
0035 0102 74 1 CHANNELIZING DEVICE- TYPES I, II, DI, VP, DRUM, OR LCD		11,442.000 ED	0.05000	572.10	0.01000	114.42	0.18000	2,059.56



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 02201216 December 16, 2020 Call Order: 004 Contract: E20C2

Line No / Item ID Item Description ( ) indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(4) ROYAL BRIDGE, INC.		(5) SOUTHERN ROAD & BRIDGE, LLC		(6) OLYMPUS PAINTING CONTRACTORS, INC.	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
<b>SECTION: 0002 Roadway</b>								
0040 0102 76 ARROW BOARD / ADVANCE WARNING ARROW PANEL		300.000 ED	3.00000	900.00	1.00000	300.00	8.40000	2,520.00
0045 0102 99 PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN, TEMPORARY		150.000 ED	5.00000	750.00	1.00000	150.00	5.00000	750.00
0050 0102150 1 PORTABLE REGULATORY, SIGN		300.000 ED	1.00000	300.00	1.00000	300.00	5.70000	1,710.00
0055 0102150 2 RADAR SPEED DISPLAY UNIT		300.000 ED	1.00000	300.00	1.00000	300.00	2.00000	600.00
0060 0999 25 INITIAL CONTINGENCY AMOUNT, DO NOT BID 44105115201		(1.000) LS	31,673.90000	31,673.90	31,673.90000	31,673.90	31,673.90000	31,673.90
<b>0002 Roadway Section Totals:</b>				<b>\$163,628.50</b>		<b>\$204,213.82</b>		<b>\$148,691.46</b>
<b>Contract Grand Totals:</b>				<b>\$729,675.50</b>		<b>\$814,213.82</b>		<b>849,391.46</b>



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 02201216 December 16, 2020 Call Order: 004 Contract: E20C2

Line No / Item ID Item Description ( ) indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(7) ELITE INDUSTRIAL PAINTING		(8) K.V.K. CONTRACTING, INC.		(9) EXTREME SANDBLASTING & PAINTING INC	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
<b>SECTION: 0001 Structures</b>								
0005 0460 81 RIVETS - HIGH STRENGTH BOLTS, REPLACEMENT		50.000 EA	50.00000	2,500.00	100.00000	5,000.00	2,000.00000	100,000.00
0010 0561 1 COATING EXISTING STRUCTURAL STEEL 44105115201 Bridge No. 720262		(297.000) TN (LS)	747,876.00000	747,876.00	793,461.18000	793,461.18	725,000.00000	725,000.00
<b>0001 Structures Section Totals:</b>				<b>\$750,376.00</b>		<b>\$798,461.18</b>		<b>\$825,000.00</b>

<b>SECTION: 0002 Roadway</b>								
0015 0101 1 MOBILIZATION 44105115201		(1.000) LS	100,000.00000	100,000.00	98,000.00000	98,000.00	100,000.00000	100,000.00
0020 0102 1 MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC 44105115201		(150.000) DA (LS)	2,500.00000	2,500.00	50,000.00000	50,000.00	150,000.00000	150,000.00
0025 0102 14 TRAFFIC CONTROL OFFICER		1,350.000 HR	5.00000	6,750.00	0.50000	675.00	25.00000	33,750.00
0030 0102 60 WORK ZONE SIGN		2,550.000 ED	0.00000	0.00	0.01000	25.50	0.30000	765.00
0035 0102 74 1 CHANNELIZING DEVICE- TYPES I, II, DI, VP, DRUM, OR LCD		11,442.000 ED	0.25000	2,860.50	0.01000	114.42	0.25000	2,860.50



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 02201216 December 16, 2020 Call Order: 004 Contract: E20C2

Line No / Item ID Item Description ( ) indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(7) ELITE INDUSTRIAL PAINTING		(8) K.V.K. CONTRACTING, INC.		(9) EXTREME SANDBLASTING & PAINTING INC	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
<b>SECTION: 0002 Roadway</b>								
0040 0102 76 ARROW BOARD / ADVANCE WARNING ARROW PANEL		300.000 ED	3.50000	1,050.00	1.00000	300.00	9.00000	2,700.00
0045 0102 99 PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN, TEMPORARY		150.000 ED	5.00000	750.00	1.00000	150.00	12.00000	1,800.00
0050 0102150 1 PORTABLE REGULATORY, SIGN		300.000 ED	2.50000	750.00	1.00000	300.00	9.00000	2,700.00
0055 0102150 2 RADAR SPEED DISPLAY UNIT		300.000 ED	2.00000	600.00	1.00000	300.00	9.00000	2,700.00
0060 0999 25 INITIAL CONTINGENCY AMOUNT, DO NOT BID 44105115201		(1.000) LS	31,673.90000	31,673.90	31,673.90000	31,673.90	31,673.90000	31,673.90
<b>0002 Roadway Section Totals:</b>				<b>\$146,934.40</b>		<b>\$181,538.82</b>		<b>\$328,949.40</b>
<b>Contract Grand Totals:</b>				<b>\$897,310.40</b>		<b>\$980,000.00</b>		<b>1,153,949.40</b>







Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 02201216 December 16, 2020 Call Order: 004 Contract: E20C2

Line No / Item ID Item Description ( ) indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(10) GEMSTONE, LLC		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
			Unit Price	Ext Amount						
<b>SECTION: 0002 Roadway</b>										
0040 0102 76 ARROW BOARD / ADVANCE WARNING ARROW PANEL		300.000 ED	30.00000	9,000.00						
0045 0102 99 PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN, TEMPORARY		150.000 ED	25.00000	3,750.00						
0050 0102150 1 PORTABLE REGULATORY, SIGN		300.000 ED	10.00000	3,000.00						
0055 0102150 2 RADAR SPEED DISPLAY UNIT		300.000 ED	12.00000	3,600.00						
0060 0999 25 INITIAL CONTINGENCY AMOUNT, DO NOT BID 44105115201		(1.000) LS	31,673.90000	31,673.90						
<b>0002 Roadway Section Totals:</b>			<b>\$175,657.40</b>							
<b>Contract Grand Totals:</b>			<b>\$1,268,157.40</b>							



Tabulation of Bids

---

**Letting:** 02201216 December 16, 2020 **Call Order:** 004 **Contract:** E20C2

*NOTE: Failure to file a protest within the time prescribed in section 120.57(3), Florida Statutes, or failure to post the bond or other security required by law within the time allowed for filing a bond shall constitute a waiver of proceedings under chapter 120, Florida Statutes.*